
Course Committee

Chair

Acacemic Co-ordinator

Additional Academic
Co-ordinator

Members

Prof. Dr. Md. Habibuzzaman Chowdhury Vice Principal AKMMC

Prof. Dr. Md. Azizul Kahhar Professor Medicine

Dr. Mahmudur Rahman Siddiqui Associate Professor Medicine

Prof. Dr. M Alamgir Chowdhury Professor ENT

Prof. Dr. Sehereen Farhad Siddiqua Professor Gynae & Obs

Prof. Dr. Sultana Rokeya Mannan Professor Physiology

Prof. Dr. Abdus Salam Arif Professor Surgery

Prof. Dr. Farooque Ahmed Professor Pathology

Prof. Dr. Gul Newaz Begum Professor Anatomy

Prof. Dr. KABM Taiful Alam Professor Surgery

Prof. Dr. Zakia Sultana Shahid Professor Ophthalmology

Prof. Dr. Md. Rajibul Alam Professor Medicine

Prof. Dr. S.M. Mostafa Kamal Professor  Microbiology

Prof. Dr. Farah Noor Professor Pharmacology

Prof. Dr. Md. Nasimul Islam Professor Pathology

Prof. Dr. Shakeel Akhtar Professor Orthopaedic Surgery

Prof. Moushumi Sen Professor Biochemistry

Dr. Md. Atiqur Rahman  Assoc. Professor Com. Medicine

Dr. Monira Yeasmin Assoc. Professor Skin & VD
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Phase - I

Phase - II

Phase - III

Designation Name Designation Department

Phase Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Gul Newaz Begum Professor Anatomy

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Sultana Rokeya Mannan Professor Physiology

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Moushumi Sen Professor Biochemistry

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Afrose Ahmed  Associate Professor Anatomy

Designation Name Designation Department

Phase Co-ordinator Dr. Md. Atiqur Rahman  Assoc. Professor Community Medicine

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Syed Md. Tanjilul Haque Assoc. Professor Forensic Medicine

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Abu Kawsar Sarkar Assist. Professor Community Medicine

Designation Name Designation Department

Phase Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. S.M. Mostafa Kamal Professor Microbiology

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Afroza Begum Assoc. Professor Pathology

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Sadia Sharmin Assoc. Professor Microbiology

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Farzana Mahmuda  Assoc. Professor Pharmacology

The academic activities of the college are monitored 
by a standard quality assurance scheme, guided by 
the chairman, course committee, who is also the 
Vice-Principal of the college. A senior Professor is 
the Academic Coordinator who maintains a constant 

monitoring of the ongoing academic activities. Phase I, 
II, III, IV committees are formed for the 1st Prof, 2nd 
Prof, 3rd Prof and the final Prof examinations, with 
senior Professors as the phase coordinators and senior 
teachers as subject coordinators. They used to sit every 
2-3 months to make the time schedule for in-course 
assessments, class routine, select eligible candidates to 
appear at the examinations and decide on other issues 
related to academic and students’ activities.

Phase I, II, II & IV             
Co-ordination committees

14 AKMMC PROSPECTUS  2021-2022

THE COLLEGE



Designation Name Designation Department

Phase Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. A.K.M Aminul Hoque Professor Medicine

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Md. Rajibul Alam Professor Medicine

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Sehereen Farhad Siddiqua Professor Obs. & Gynae

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. M Alamgir Chowdhury Professor ENT

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Abdus Salam Arif Professor Surgery

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Zakia Sultana Shahid Professor Ophthalmology

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. M A Samad Professor Nephrology

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Maruf Siddiqui Professor Infertility

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Shakeel Akhtar Professor Orthopedic Surgery

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. Pranashis Saha Professor Urology

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Monira Yeasmin Assoc. Professor Skin & VD

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Dewan Shamsul Asif Assoc. Professor Neuro Surgery

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Md. Aminul Qader Mirza Assoc. Professor Aneasthesiology

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Kuntal Roy Assist. Professor Paediatrics

Subject Co-ordinator Dr. Nasir Uddin Ahmed Assist. Professor Intensiv Care Unit

Phase - IV
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A medical education Unit was formed with the 
following faculty members to upgrade, acquaint 
recent knowledge and arrange workshops, seminar 
on different aspects of quality teaching for faculty 
members. Already two workshops have been arranged 
by MEU of AKMMC and it was participated by all 
faculty members from Professor to lectures divided 

into 4 batches. Recommendation form this workshop/
seminar will be utilized for upgrading the teaching 
quality and in teaching.

Better teachers & students interaction will help them 
to better understand the course and quality and sit for 
different professional examination.

Medical Education Unit
(MEU)

Advisor	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Ekhlasur Rahman

Convenor	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Mahfuzar Rahman

Co-Convenor	 :	 Prof. Dr. A.K.M Aminul Hoque

Member Secretary	 :	 Prof. Dr. Shahana Zabeen

Member	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Abdus Salam Arif

		  Prof. Dr. Rajibul Alam

		  Prof. Dr. Sehereen Farhad Siddiqua

		  Dr. Md. Mahmudur Rahman Siddiqui

		  Dr. Dewan Shamsul Asif

		  Dr. Gule Tazkia

		  Dr. Sadia Sharmin

Medical Education Unit (MEU)
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Journal Committee

Editorial Board 
Advisory Board	 :	 Dr. Anwer Hossain Khan MP
	 :	 Major General (Retd.) Ashraf Abdullah Yussuf
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Fazlur Rahman
Chairman	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Ekhlasur Rahman
Editor in Chief	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Azizul Kahhar
Managing Editor	 :	 Prof. Dr. Nazneen Mahmood
Executive Editor	 :	 Dr. Md. Mahmudur Rahman Siddiqui
Assistant Editors	 :	 Dr. Dewan Shamsul Asif
		  Dr. Sadia Sharmin
		  Dr. Md. Atiqur Rahman
		  Dr. Sharmin Abbasi
Members	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Habibuzzaman Chowdhury
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Mahfuzar Rahman
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Syed Khairul Amin
	 :	 Prof. Dr. M Alamgir Chowdhury
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Sehereen Farhad Siddiqua
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Shakeel Akhtar
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Firoz Ahmed Quraishi
	 :	 Prof. Dr. S.M. Mostafa Kamal
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Abdus Salam Arif
	 :	 Prof. Dr. M. A. Mannan
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Md. Sanwar Hossain
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Rajibul Alam
	 :	 Prof. Dr. AKM Aminul Hoque
	 :	 Prof. Dr. M A Samad
	 :	 Prof. Dr. Mohammed Hanif
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Editorial Office
Department of Medicine
Anwer Khan Modern Medical College
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